AGES Limpopo (Pty) Ltd
Reg: 2006/020831/07 Vat: 4060190362

120 Marshall Street P.O. Box 2526 Tel: +27 15291 1577 //
Polokwane Polokwane Fax: +27 15291 1577
0699 0700 limpopo@ages-group.com www.ages-group.com l

AGES (PTY) LTD Offices: North West Eastern Cape Limpopo Gauteng Namibia KwaZulu-Natal

Purpose with Passion

DEA Ref: 14/12/16/3/3/2/827

28 October 2015

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

PROPOSED ENERGY GENERATION FACILITY FOR A COMBINED CYCLE GAS TURBINE (CCGT)
POWER PLANT ON A PORTION (130 HA) OF THE REMAINDER OF THE FARM LANGEBERG 188,
MALMESBURY RD, SALDANHA BAY LOCAL MUNICIPALITY, WEST COAST DISTRICT
MUNICIPALITY, WESTERN CAPE PROVINCE.

Short name: VORTUM THERMAL POWER PLANT & POWER LINE

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Final Scoping Report for the proposed Vortum Thermal Power Plant has been submitted to the
Department of Environmental Affairs on 26 October 2015 and is currently being reviewed.

If you would like to have an opportunity to comment on the Final Scoping Report please inform the
undersigned.

A copy of the report can be made available on a CD with all relevant annexures contained on it or via an
internet link. Should you wish to have a copy of the Final Scoping report, kindly indicate, as soon as
possible, which format you'd prefer?

For further correspondence, please contact the undersigned

Kind Regards,

Y-

Ms. E Grobler
Environmental Assessment Practitioner
(egrobler@ages-group.com)

Proudly Supporting @

Jg

TOUCHING AFRICA

& ® AGES Limpopo Directors: JH Botha R Crosby S J Pretorius



© You forwarded this message on 2015/10/28 01:26 PM.

Dear Interested and affecte

Kindly acknowledge receipt
Kind regards

Hiadee von Well
Environmental Consultant

-] Message | ™. Vortum PPLant- General - FSR available.pdf (232 KB)

d party.

Attached please find a letter for your attention.

of this email please.

From: Hiadee von Well <hvonwell @ages-group.com> Sent: Wed 2015/10/28 01:13 PM

To: K 0.za"; 'darryl.ht net’; 'corfrilu@mweb.co.za'; 'esie.theron@arcelormittal.com’; 'reinet.van’; ‘marizelle.vanheerden@ar om’; ' elormittal.com’; 'wc c0.2a"; 'info@thalithali.co.za'; 'thys@thalithali.co.za';
‘langven jach .€0.2a'; 'Shaun, 0.2a'; " ;| H net’; ' 0.2a’; 'carlthom1@gmail.com’; ' ' 0.2a';
‘lewellyn.strydom@mrc.az.za'; 'G. eia@erm.com’; om'; 'SouthernAfrica.EIA@erm.com'; ' net’; ‘Bukiwe. net’; ‘gavin.venter @za.afrisam.com'’; ‘companysecretary @za.afrisam.com'’;
‘eben.: .com'; ‘conferer om'

[« ‘egrobler @ages-group.com'

Subject: VORTUM FSR Notification: I&APs

» 71

Read: VORTUM FSR Notification: I8&APs

Darryl Hunt <darryl.hunt@telkomsa.net>
Wed 2015/10/28 02:05 PM

RE: VORTUM FSR Notification: I&APs

Darryl Hunt <darryl.hunt@telkomsa.net>
© You forwarded this message on 2015/10/29 11:44 AM.

Wed 2015/10/28 02:05 PM
'Hiadee von Well'

Hi there
I would prefer an internet link to the report.

Many thanks
Darryl

Thanks for using WeTransfer - file sent to darryl.hunt@telkomsa.net
(and 5 others)

WeTransfer <noreply@wetransfer.com>

© You forwarded this message on 2015/10/29 12:39 PM.

Click here to download pictures. To help protect your privacy, Outlook prevented automatic download
of some pictures in this message.

Thu 2015/10/29 08:03 AM
hvonwell @ages-group.com

14
v

As 3000 83 & recipient has downioaded your fie, you
Wil receive 8 confimation emal

Fllec (33 MB otan)

Vomum Themmnal Power Plant - Ainal 8coping Repot
1510210t

VTHER_00.1_r1 Locality Map and Power Uine Comtaor
Al pat

VTHPP_00.2_10 Access Roed and %uel pipeiine
aitematves 182 A3 pat

VTHPR_01_10 Layout Plan A3 paf

1. Aunonty Consuitaion pat

2.1 Vorumn Themmal Power Plant - BI0 pat

22 Vomum Themmal Power Plant - BID Annexure A -
Locality Map A3 150522 pat

3.1 Newspeper Agver pat

22 Newspeper Asves woming oot h-
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Read: VORTUM FSR Notification: I&APs

Fossilpark-Info <info@fossilpark.org.za>
Wed 2015/10/28 01:28 PM

RE: VORTUM FSR Notification: I&&APs

Berna Benecke <bernab@telkomsa.net>
© You replied to this message on 2015/11/06 12:32 PM.

Wed 2015/10/28 02:13 PM
‘Hiadee von Well'
'Hoogendijk, Karen: Absa’; "Wright, Steven: Absa’

Good Day Haidee — please send a map showing the proposed affected
area in comparison to your property.
Kind regards

Berna Benecke

VORTUM FSR Notification: Berna Benecke

Hiadee von Well <hvonwell@ages-group.com>

Fri 2015/11/06 12:33 PM
‘Berna Benecke'
‘egrobler @ages-group.com’

-] Message "\ VTHPP_00.1_r1 Locality Map and Power Line Corridor A3.pdf (337 KB)
™. VTHPP_00.2_r0 Access Road and fuel pipeline alternatives 1&2 A3.pdf (271 KB)
™ VTHPP_01_r0 Layout Plan A3.pdf (287 KB)

Dear Berna

Thank you for your email.

The exact position has not been finalised at present as we are still at the Scoping Phase. The specialists
are busy completing their reports, so we will let you know as soon as we have clarity on the affected
area. This will most likely only be available in the Draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report.

Attached are the maps as included in the Final Scoping report in case you did not receive these.

Kind regards

Hiadee von Well
Environmental Consultant

Read: VORTUM FSR Notification: I&APs

ERM South Africa EIA Mailbox <SouthernAfrica.EIA@erm.com>
Wed 2015/10/28 01:26 PM

Your message

To: ERM South Africa EIA Mailbox

Subject: VORTUM FSR Notification: I&APs

Sent: Wednesday, October 28, 2015 7:12:56 AM (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US &
Canada)

was read on Wednesday, October 28, 2015 7:25:53 AM (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time
(US & Canada).

AGES (Pty) Ltd



Read: VORTUM FSR Notification: I&APs
Bukiwe Gomo  Transnet National Ports Authority SLD <Bukiwe.Gomo@transnet.net

Mon 2015/11/02 07:48 AM

Your message

To: Bukiwe Gomo Transnet National Ports Authority SLD

Subject: VORTUM FSR Notification: I&APs
Sent: 28 October 2015 01:12:56 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria

was read on 02 November 2015 07:47:57 AM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.

VORTUM FSR Notification: I&APs

Gavin Venter <gavin.venter@za.afrisam.com>
© You forwarded this message on 2015/10/29 12:02 PM.

Wed 2015/10/28 01:26 PM
Hiadee von Well

Return Receipt
Your
document

VORTUM FSR Notification: |I&APs

gsvin venter@zs sfrisasm.com

wss
received
by

at 2015/10/28 01:26:17 PM

Read: VORTUM - DOE / TRANSNET Public Participation information

Scholtz, Eben <eben.scholtz@tronox.com>
Wed 2015/10/28 01:07 PM

Your message

To: Scholtz, Eben
Subject: VORTUM - DOE / TRANSNET Public Participation information

Sent: Wednesday, October 28, 2015 8:45:45 AM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria

was read on Wednesday, October 28, 2015 1:06:45 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.

Read: VORTUM FSR Notification: I8 APs

conferencing <conferencing@bluebaylodge.co.za>
Wed 2015/10/28 01:33 PM

AGES (Pty) Ltd



From: Hadge von Well <hvonwel@agasgrom com> Sent: Wed 2015/10/28 01:14
To: .co. za’; ¥ I [
‘pih org.za'; b.co.
' 0.2a; t:
Cc ‘egrobler @ages-group. com'I
Subje(t VORTUM FSR Notmcatlon l&APsZ

General - FSR avanlable pdv (232 KB)

€0.2a’; j i €0.2; | co.za"; 'darlingwi net's
co.za’; 'stefan. im.co.za’; 0.2 'ad\,m org.za’; | org.za’; 'Gabbi.
gy.co.za'; F co.2a'; 'ab@!gh c0.2a; " om'’; 'h co.2a'

org.za;

om;

Dear Interested and affected party.

Attached please find a letter for your attention.
Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email please.
Kind regards

Hiadee von Well
Environmental Consultant

Read: VORTUM FSR Notification: I&ZAPs2

Martin Halvorsen <darlingwines@telkomsa.net>
nt:  Wed 2015/10/28 03:49 PM
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Delivered: VORTUM FSR Notification: IStAPs2

p_jh@fOSSllpal’k org.za
Sent:  Wed 2015/10/28 01:16 PM
To Hiadee von Well

.- Message | | details.txt (204 B)

Your message was delivered to the recipient.
Sent from my BlackBerry® wireless device

Read: VORTUM FSR Notification: I&APs2
Fossilpark-Info <info@fossilpark.org.za>

Sent Wed 2015/10/28 01:27 PM

RE: VORTUM FSR Notification: IS2APs2

Pippa Fossilpark mailbox <pjh®&fossilpark.org.za=
®© You forwarded this message on 2015/710/29 09:25 AM.

Wed 2015/10/28 03:36 PM
- ‘Hiadee von wWell’

Dear Hiadee
Email received
wWith thanks
Regards

Pippa

Pippa Haarhoff

Manager, West Coast Fossil Park
PO Box 42

Langebaanweg, 7375

TEL 022 766 1606

FAX 022 766 1765

CELL 083 289 6902
EMnMAIL:pjh@fossilpark.org.za
web: www . .fossilpark.org.za
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Automatic reply: VORTUM FSR Notification: I& APs2

Stefan Pieterse <stefan.pieterse@afriforum.co.za>
Wed 2015/10/28 01:17 PM
Hiadee von Well

Beste Meneer/Mevrou

Neem asb. kennis dat Wico Swanepoel aangestel as die nuwe organiseerder van die Noord-Kaap
en Thomas van Dalen as nuwe organiseerder van die Wes-Kaap.

1. Vir enige navrae rondom die Noord-Kaap kontak Wico Swanepoel by wico@swanepoel.co.za

2_Vir enige navra rondom die Wes-Kaap kontak Thomas van Dalen by thomas@afriforum. co.za

Groete

Stefan Pieterse
Woordvoerder / Organiseerder
AfriSake

Tel: 012 644 3945

Sel: 076 424 1400

VORTUM FSR Notification: AFRIFORUM

Hiadee von Well <hvonwell@ages-group.com >
Thu 2015/10/29 12:09 PM
‘thomas@afriforum.co.za’
‘egrobler @ages-group.com’
1 Message ™ Vortum PPLant- General - FSR available.pdf (232 KB)

Dear Interested and affected party.

Attached please find a letter for your attention.
Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email please.
Kind regards

Hiadee von Well
Environmental Consultant

Read: VORTUM FSR Notification: AFRIFORUM

Thomas van Dalen <thomas®@afriforum.co.za=
Thu 2015/10/29 04:00 PM

Your message
To: Thomas van Dalen
Subject: VORTUM FSR Notification: AFRIFORUM
Sent: Thursday. October 29, 2015 12:02:11 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare. Pretoria

was read on Thursday. October 29, 2015 3:58:34 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare. Pretoria.

Download confirmation from gabbi.norkett@erm.com via WeTransfer

WeTransfer <noreply@wetransfer.com >
®© You forwarded this message on 2015/711,06 12:19 PMh.
Click here to download pictures. To help protect your privacy, Outlook prevented automatic download
of some pictures in this message.
Tue 2015/711/03 03:24 PM
hvonwell@ages-group.com

gabbi_ norkett@errnm.com =
downloaded your files
Files (40.1 MB total)
Vortum Thermal Power Plant - Final Scoping Report
151021 . pdf
VTHPP_OO.1_r1 Locality Map and Power Line Corridor
A3 pdf
VTHPP_O0.2_rO Access Road and fuel pipeline
alternatives 182 A3 pdf
VTHPP_O1_rO Layout Plan A3 pdf
Vortum - FSR - Annexure B - General photographs._pdf
1. Authority Consultation_pdf
2.1 Vortum Thermal Power Plant - BID. pdf
2.2 Vortum Thermal Power Plant - BID Annexure_A -
Locality Map A3 150522 pdf
3.1 Newspaper Advert.pdf
~

And © more._.

Re: VORTUM FSR Notification: IS2APs2

Gareth Richards <gichards@gmail.com=>
®© You forwarded this message on 2015/710/29 12:02 PM.
Wed 2015/710/28 01:26 PM
Hiadee von Well

Thanks Please send me the intermet link_

AGES (Pty) Ltd



Thanks for using WeTransfer - file sent to darryl.hunt@telkomsa.net (and 5 others)

WeTransfer <noreply@wetransfer.com>

© You forwarded this message on 2015/10/29 12:39 PM.
Click here to download pictures. To help protect your privacy, Outlook prevented automatic download of some pictures in this
message.

Thu 2015/10/29 08:03 AM
hvonwell @ages-group.com

Files successfully sent to

As 3000 83 8 recipient has cowniceded your Sle, you
Wil receive 8 confrmation emal

Fllec (33 ME Dota)

Vorum Thesmal Power Plant - Final 8coping Repo
15102100t

VTHPP_00.1_r1 Locaiity Map and Power Uine Comtaor
Al pat

VTHPR_C0.2_10 Access Road and %oel pipeiine
aitematives 182 A3 pat

VTHPP_01_s0 Layoet Plen A3 pat

1. Autnoaty Consuitation paf

2.1 Votom Themmal Power Plant - BIO pat

22 Voo Themmal Power Plant - B0 Annexure_A -
Locaiity Map A3 150522 pat

3.1 Newspeper Agver pat

3.2 Newspeper Agver womding pa?

Ana 7 mome

Read report : VORTUM FSR Notification: IS2APs2

wegot2@&@weskusmail.co.za

®© You forwarded this message on 2015/710/29 12:03 PM.
Wed 2015/10/28 O1:22 PM
Hiadee von well

Recipient: swwegot2@weskusmail co.za
Time of reading - 287102015 01:21 pm
Subject: VORTUM FSR Notification: I&APs2

Read: VORTUM FSR Notification: I&2tAPs2

Ferdi Pieterse <ferdi@globesight.co.za>
Mon 2015/12/07 09:33 AM

Download confirmation from sonia@atlanticep.com via WeTransfer

WeTransfer <noreply@wetransfer.com>

© You forwarded this message on 2015/11,/05 12:23 PM.
Click here to download pictures. To help protect your privacy, Outlook prevented automatic download
of some pictures in this message.

Thu 2015/11/05 11:51 AM
hvonwell@ages-group.com

sonia@atlanticep.com
downloaded your files

Files (38 MBE total)

Vortum Thermal Power Plant - Final Scoping Report
151021 pdf

VTHPP_00.1_r1 Locality Map and Power Line Corridor =
A3.paf

VTHPP_00.2_r0 Access Road and fuel pipeline alternatives
182 A3 pdf

VTHPP_01_r0 Layout Plan A3 pdf

1. Authority Consultation. pdf

2.1 Vortum Thermal Power Plant - BID.pdf

2.2 Vortum Thermal Power Plant - BID Annexure_A -
Localty Map A3 150522 pdf

2.1 Newspaper Advenrt. pdf

3.2 Newspaper Advert wording.pdf

And 7 more. ..

AGES (Pty) Ltd



Read: VORTUM FSR Notification: IS2APs2

Sonia Miszczak <sonia@atlanticep.com >
Thu 2015/11/05 11:46 AM

Your message
To: Sonia Miszczak
Subject: VORTUM FSR Notification: I&SAPs2
Sent: Wednesday. October 28, 2015 1:14:25 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare. Pretoria

was read on Thursday. November 5, 2015 11:45:43 AM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.

RE: VORTUM FSR Notification: I&ZAPs2
Sonia Miszczak <sonia@atlanticep.com >

Thu 2015/711/05 11:46 AM
Hiadee von Well
Thank you Hiadee,

This has been received.

Kind regards

Sonia Miszczak
Atlantic Renewable Energy Partners (Pty) Ltd

a g ATLANTIC
E i
= Slhicral

Office: +27 (0) 21 418 2596
Fax: + 27 (0)86 514 8184

Email: sonia atlanticep.com

VORTUM Thermal Power Plant - FSR- Abengoa

Hiadee von Well <hvonwell@ages-group.com>

Wed 2015/11/11 11:32 AM
'dominic.goncalves @abengoa.com’
‘egrobler @ages-group.com'

Dear Mr Goncalves

You have been registered as an Interested and Affected party as part of the Environmental Impact
Process for the proposed Vortum Thermal Plant.

I have sent you a link to download the Final Scoping report as you requested.

Kind regards

Hiadee von Well
Environmental Consultant

Read: VORTUM Thermal Power Plant - FSR- Abengoa

Dominic José Goncalves <dominic.goncalves@abengoa.com=>
Wed 2015/11/11 11:33 AM

Your message

To: Dominic José Goncalves
Subject: VORTUM Thermal Power Plant - FSR- Abengoa
Sent: Wednesday, November 11, 2015 11:32:24 AM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria

was read on Wednesday, November 11, 2015 11:32:55 AM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.

AGES (Pty) Ltd



Download confirmation from dominic.goncalves@abengoa.com via
WeTransfer

WeTransfer <noreply@wetransfer.com>

© You forwarded this message on 2015/11/11 11:31 AM.
Click here to download pictures. To help protect your privacy, Outlook prevented automatic download of some
pictures in this message.

Wed 2015/11/11 10:26 AM
hvonwell @ages-group.com

dominic.goncalves@abengoa.com
downloaded your files

Files (40.1 MB total)

Vortum Thermal Power Plant - Final Scoping Report
151021. pdf

VTHPP_00.1_r1 Locality Map and Power Line Corridor
A3.pdf

VTHPP_00.2_r0 Access Road and fuel pipeline alternatives
182 A3.pdf

VTHPP_01_r0 Layout Plan A3.pdf

Vortum - FSR - Annexure B - General photographs. pdf
1. Authority Consultation. pdf

2.1 Vortum Thermal Power Plant - BID.pdf

2.2 Vortum Thermal Power Plant - BID Annexure_A -
Locality Map A3 150522, pdf

3.1 Newspaper Adven. pdf

And 9 more...

1]

RE: VORTUM Thermal Power Plant - FSR- Abengoa

Dominic José Goncalves <dominic.goncalves@abengoa.com>
Wed 2015/11/11 11:34 AM
Hiadee von Well
egrobler @ages-group.com

Thanks kindlyv Hiadee.

Best regards
Dominic

Dominic José Goncalves — Business Development Manager (Africa)
ABENGOA

Abengoa E&C (Abeinsa) South Africa

3 Kiepersol Close, Kendon House

Plattekloof, Cape Town

Phone: (27) 21 937 0247 Cell: (27) 84 027 5505
dominic.soncalves@abensoa.com www.abensoa com

VORTUM FSR Notification: ISZAP3

Hiadee von Well <hvonwell@ages-group.com>
Thu 2015/10/29 09:47 AM
‘brian@wicht.co.za'; 'brian2wicht@gmail.com’
‘egrobler @ages-group.com’
.- Message ™. Vortum PPLant- General - FSR available.pdf (232 KB)

Dear Interested and affected party.
Attached please find a letter for your attention.
Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email please.

Kind regards

Hiadee von Well
Environmental Consultant

AGES (Pty) Ltd




